

**TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
TUS-CR 24-7.60
PROJECT #4-2021
PID 113911**

Ref #.	Item #	Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Materials, Inc*		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.		Karvo Companies, Inc.	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	103.05	1	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	202	105	sy	Pavement Removed, Conc. Drives, as per plan	37.00	3,885.00	24.00	2,520.00	20.00	2,100.00	7.00	735.00
3	204	417	sy	Subgrade compaction	2.50	1,042.50	2.00	834.00	1.00	417.00	0.50	208.50
4	254	6,231	sy	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete (8"), as per plan	7.50	46,732.50	9.00	56,079.00	7.00	43,617.00	8.00	49,848.00
5	254	421	sy	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete (variable depth), as per plan	10.00	4,210.00	9.00	3,789.00	15.00	6,315.00	5.75	2,420.75
6	301	1,410	cy	8" asphalt concrete base, as per plan	111.00	156,510.00	112.00	157,920.00	125.00	176,250.00	135.00	190,350.00
7	407	2,853	gal	Tack coat	2.50	7,132.50	2.00	5,706.00	2.50	7,132.50	2.10	5,991.30
8	408	4,154	gal	Prime coat	3.80	15,785.20	3.65	15,162.10	4.50	18,693.00	3.00	12,462.00
9	411	15	cy	Stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	105.00	1,575.00	115.00	1,725.00	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00
10	441	1,003	cy	1.25" asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, (448), PG64-22, No RAP, as per plan	146.75	147,190.25	150.00	150,450.00	165.00	165,495.00	162.00	162,486.00
11	441	1,410	cy	1.75" avg. asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, (448), PG64-22, as per plan	124.75	175,897.50	120.00	169,200.00	135.00	190,350.00	126.00	177,660.00
12	611	5	ea	Catch Basin adjusted to grade, as per plan	860.00	4,300.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,425.00	7,125.00
13	614	1	lump sum	Maintaining traffic	29,000.00	29,000.00	33,250.00	33,250.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	614	3.54	mi	Work zone center line, class II, 642 paint	500.00	1,770.00	125.00	442.50	585.00	2,070.90	585.00	2,070.90
15	617	8,300	sy	Shoulder preparation	0.25	2,075.00	0.35	2,905.00	0.60	4,980.00	1.00	8,300.00
16	617	713	cy	(3") compacted aggregate, as per plan	46.00	32,798.00	45.00	32,085.00	70.00	49,910.00	45.00	32,085.00
17	623	1	lump sum	Construction layout stakes & surveying	985.00	985.00	3,000.48	3,000.48	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	624	1	lump sum	Mobilization	6,390.00	6,390.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,541.00	28,541.00
19	643	3.54	mi	Edge line, 4", type 1	2,610.00	9,239.40	2,475.00	8,761.50	3,000.00	10,620.00	2,360.00	8,354.40
20	643	1.77	mi	Center line, type 1	3,253.00	5,757.81	3,050.00	5,398.50	2,400.00	4,248.00	3,545.00	6,274.65
21	659	200	sy	Seeding and mulching, class 1, as per plan	10.00	2,000.00	10.75	2,150.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
22	832	1,000	ea	Erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
23	Item Special	5,192	sy	(30" wide) pavement overlay fabric composite	19.35	100,465.20	23.75	123,310.00	22.00	114,224.00	23.60	122,531.20
24	Item Special	26	ea	Mailbox support – removed and reset	245.00	6,370.00	350.00	9,100.00	175.00	4,550.00	180.00	4,680.00

\$ 766,110.86

\$ 810,888.08

\$ 858,972.40

\$ 867,623.70

*Low Bid